From this sum deduct the amount of his disbursements, for which

satisfactory vouchers have been exhibited, - 288 12

And a balance will remain in his hands of - - P5S 25
To v/hich add the sum of gl90, which has been received during-

the present Communication, - - 190 00

A balance will be left of - - - 548 25

It appears that the sum of five hundred and forty-eight dollars and twen-

ty-five cents as before stated, is now in the hands of Brother Wm. Boylan,

Grand Treasurer, and subject to the order of this Grand Lodge.
THOMAS CLANCY, Chairman.

The Lodge concurred with the report.

On motion of Brother R. T. Brownrigg, the same com-